Deposit Agreements, the Depositary may also deduct a fee of up to $0.02 per GDR and other
fees and expenses with respect to distributions of dividends to GDR holders. See ‘‘Description
of the Global Depositary Receipts—Fees and Charges.’’ in addition, our dividend payments to
the Depositary will be subject to applicable Russian withholding taxes. See ‘‘Risk Factors—
Risks Relating to the GDRs, the Shares and the Trading Market—GDR holders may be unable
to obtain benefits to which they are entitled under the relevant income tax treaties in respect of
Russian withholding taxes on dividends paid to the Depositary’’ and ‘‘Taxation—Russian
Federation Tax Considerations—Taxation of Dividends.’’

53

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents, current loans and borrowings and
total capitalization as of December 31, 2006, on a historical basis and as adjusted to give effect
to (i) the issuance of 37,000,000 Shares in the Offering and (ii) crediting of the net proceeds of
the Offering to cash pending use as described under ‘‘Use of Proceeds.’’ You should read this
table together with our consolidated financial statements included elsewhere in this prospectus.

As of December 31, 2006
Historical As Adjusted

RUB $ RUB $
(in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents 1,134,068 43,071 24,699,409 938,071

Current loans and borrowings 13,983,348 531,080 13,983,348 531,080

Non-current loans and borrowings 10,040,180 381,321 10,040,180 381,321
Equity:

Share capital 28,530,114 1,083,559 30,842,614 1,171,387
Reserve resulting from additional share

issue (28,506,274) (1,082,654) 7,253,430 275,482
Retained earnings 9,481,598 360,106 9,481,598 360,106
Total equity attributable to shareholders of

the Company 9,505,438 361,011 33,070,782 1,256,011
Minority interest 425,480 16,160 425,480 16,160

Total equity 9,930,918 377,171 33,496,262 1,272,171
Total capitalization(1) 19,971,098 758,492 43,536,442 1,653,492

(1) Total capitalization is the sum of non-current loans and borrowings and total equity.

For the period from January 1, 2007 to May 14, 2007, we experienced an increase in unaudited
consolidated loans and borrowings, excluding finance lease liability, of RUB 4.8 billion. See
‘‘Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations—
Recent Developments.’’

54

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The selected consolidated financial information set forth below shows the Company’s historical
consolidated financial information and other operating information as of and for the years